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20'x20' Xr ||| 20%20
TYP. || = ||| TYP

30' ROADWAY
(MMACADANM)

SCALE: 1" = 20'

PARKING PAD SIZES & PATIO/DECK SIZES MAY
VARY DEPENDING ON THE LOT CONFIGURATION &
LOCAT]ON OF EXISTING & PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS
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7. Net density s e spaces foere LY ' | S P e 5 e
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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARIANCE 5472557 ] pETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE y4-2557

T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

i1y o Bt | -
= . i

L L ;
B ey Doem i BRRATR  RE T T r
e e e TR

undersigned, owner(s) of the property rituate in Ballimore County and which is The undersigned, logal owner(s) of the property siluaie in Baltimore County and which is ATTHODEST
4*'?‘:" in the description and plat attached herelo and nade 4 part hereof, hereby pettion for - destribed in the dﬂcﬂp’lf;ln and plat attached Fareto and made a part hereof, hercby petition for a
ﬂﬂﬁm? "-'"-‘"-"ﬁ‘ WSSO o
Variarce from Section ."_{ﬂ:!'-,'_-iti ----5----:?'5?-"-19 ----- E_E_H%EFEE@_@E}#_EE ATTACIDET Variance from 5« “Lion .‘.qlﬂ'il--.'..t.':lEE"l‘. ‘ﬂﬂ%?&'fffﬂ *.‘;E.E'}EE-EFEEE'E?HEE Tk -
farthest removed dohin or neagtizal drffimutee smavinong
thr one-third of lot/fromside street. ... . ... ... (s the_one-third of Lot/ fon Bid B oo
_________ Hasdlshin or sractizal difflculey, continued 4. Entractar, W Dayid Fopor, rpeeepgs o
__________ e e < e L S —— e ARt S LGS EEEEE eSS A e T Sl EE AL S . . oSS AL Amms . Ren TP o R et 2o T P Doadm Bl LLEsnT N nEeop s be oo s e
as incdicatcd o onlat, ' AT IR
......... 77 T, P o Ty I Y g T b 4. Contractor, Me. David Koser, recomends betlding §n bRocesed 1ocat - e e e s ot e _Tm
of Ihe Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly : ' . ding in propozed locaticn of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the g Law o ¥i S. ToRgtructioh PAEMOUE variiren) wemcld meerfera Gk b s i o
following reasons: (indicale hardship or practical difficully) as lndicated ¢n plak. following reasons: (indicale hardship or practical difficulty) SCCtiC drain area. [ have pia:-,_':; ool (10 :,r"-::::;w;.lhl;{-'::n e 5
: : SrCoer's Loalth DODACEnr pomiirmnntbn. e sorceroes 9t Fo e ST o
1. Topography of my land dictates placement of in—grownd pocl closer to propesed 5. Qenstructicn (without variance) would isterfere wit! sestic svste and 1. Topography of ry land dictates placement of in-ground pool closer to proposcd vell and 1 i oo LML e s o P L ST
' 1 1 t of the pool is : - ' : : law allows t of the pool is angd 1an ' froedey well to pocl patic, and ' from des aell te
road edge than 125" setback. Where the law ailows placement 7 tha : septic drawn arca. I have placed pool (in progosed locaticn) so thal it \ road edge than 125' sethack. Where the g acement C oo actial cewel . - : . SE A Ly welL tn
a steep slope which would require raising of one horizontal side © e PO excoods Health Dopartment requircrents.  They recorrond 20° froo dre ok a steep slope which would require raising of cua irizontal side of the pool
above ground, leaving the other sida (8') striking completely out of ihe i L well and I am 31' from dry well to pool patio, and 38' from dry well to auove ground, leaving the other side (8') striking completely out of the 6. Proposcy site plan still orvidss 150 sechges f ~
e ommm mm e e s e e e actial, ol W growd., 1 ; 3 TALTes = L LIOM Dol atin to netmore
7. Ooonstruction (without variance] on sit: cannot be guarantced. 2. onstruction (wathout variance; on site cannot bo guaranteed, ffmuja,;fq o Liﬁ Pool eoge t3 orosersy lime.  (ios! will be
{Eﬁﬁ ﬁ:‘ﬂ'@lﬂ s adtvartised ax. prasciibed by Zoalsig Regulatiohs .'.lf.;-m and iﬁﬂﬁ?liﬁﬁ pool edge to property line. {Pool will bo : Pmperiliﬁf: ??ﬁiﬁﬂ sl v as prescribed by Zoning Regulations 7o Also, ty wife and I consider this an eaually L-aorane srace. oai
Property pos : wed oz - \ rtised : difficalyy. Procsed placeron:t of piol nroindes for e aen o
o M o ) LR POUVILOS 0P CTOCLATe SUMervisioa
- ' i i s . = : : , d lng, posting, ete, upon Gling of this from iy hOUSC even WhCnh POC. 18 Mt In uSe. To S1ace ff wiiamie seme. an o
[, or we, a to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc. upon flinz of th b 7. Also, r7 Wwifo and [ eonsider thi 1 e I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, postinug, . ur g 3 : : Lt WIUNGUT varianco
tition, and further IE].',I"!{ to and are to be bound by the roming regulations and restriclions of S oy T:E'“'cr-"':," srroozed pl r=nt gfﬂmuimilanﬂf;?nL%;ct:ua- . tition, and further apree to and are to be bound by the roming regu atiens ac. restrictions of p‘?::-r_tls "";"'3‘1 128" Irom my house, out of viow and dircer Siparrisica {oool
Eilumnﬂ County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. % 1:4 f;é:l:t‘rr;‘l"-n‘::sn‘ E"."En whin pmj_ is not in ufr..u “;a::iau_ u Jifilj:m;ﬂ;;d EalIJmnre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. Will b fenced according o law), :
*‘H..l- " 3 . - b e ' r e A i
1-We do rolemnly declare and affirm, Y N places pool 128° from my house, out of vicw and direct sipersisicn (poal . I'We do solemnly declare and 2Tirm, 8. Petiticrer will provide a signed letter from neickbors 5
e chur;' gt ._.:E | == L: Will.be Tencen aptording to law). under the penalties of perjury, that [ we Ard ACIUSS the SLICet Baying thoy g;?ﬂrr*rimf Eﬁ?h i
1. rtl- T =i ——— LT T g -
are the I:;g:.l Ewmtﬂlfs :11- _ I*c'if.inl;, poriy v u : . _ :_r; Lhn :;g:] E‘m“rl;' Pem'ei property
which 15 the subject of this Feilion. _ 8. Pet:ticner will provide a signed letter from neighbors on both sides which 1s the subject of this Petition.
Fo et ¢ ard across the street saying they support my roguest, A
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris): Ak 17 -] 3 o Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris): -.r:- ' :-'.Ft:‘_"i"
i {f'i'.ll-ﬂr]’l'i:ﬂl. MName) .

é‘g’ b 1t ! : i Typear Prmi Mames T T (e gt plmed 7
b ' l_ p ) . ﬂ i

Signature

; | ' ; A
. CNary ouMuber S 2 | | OO cary lowMwber |
— (Tvoe an Pr.ol Name) ) AL \-l : Address {Type of Print Name) | *“'F
- g e Uadr | 1) B Loy S S Maben, .. |V
— - ——— - sl = = = - e T T e e e e srwbmk LE R == ] i.' b
S.gna d City and State S inToure S T
e ifem 22% | l
= Alem J : Attorney for Petitioner: !
(S < .
= .. 2715 inderson foad | 357-376L . e eeemmammeemmemeemmmemommemm—n  ..2013 Anderson Road | 3575761 i
Led Liddress FPhone Mo. {Type or Print Name} Address Phone Nao ,-
E white Hall, Marylund 2llel by sononue HALL, SvianG LM s ;
M) City and Siate T Siprawre City and State f::
Ll 3
as wame, ddrets and phome number of legal owner, ¢on . B St oy L ety AP 3 S e Name, address and phone tumber of legal owner, con- ﬁ
= tract purchaser of represantative [0 b contacted ] ' B0, Address tract purchater oOf feplessrtylive W be contacted E
Lad b }
E g el A s ; e g e B AT R S e e :
Hame i Ciry amd Siate Nime A
= \ * E
i e e IE Altorney's Telephone No.. .o oo ooan R e e e e e s s
Address Phone No. X i. Address Phone No. .
L II Lt '
' ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ......19th _______. day f ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bait:mors County, this ______. 19en  _____. day
|
of oMo . 19, 84 _ thal the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as i3 . of . ..ush . o ceeao., 19.B4 ., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

r
i | =

i

the Zo Law o' Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
nrf::ulj!-l;ieﬂr}:gn Enun?ti:rl.umtl propocdy e posted, :}r.n.d that the pu%“ ¢ hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissoner of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

30nth

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In twe nﬂw:ﬁﬁeru of general circulation through-
oul Baltimore County, that property be posted, and thal the puble hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimare County in Room 108, County Office B g in Towson, Ballimore

. I'.'"

i,
o

County, on LA —oooo bas ane oo Y N i PP W |- By | S o'clock County, on Lhe . at L0:00 getnk
DM s V. | & &
"""" Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County. iopef of Baltin  County.
RE: PETITION FOR VARLANCE * BEFURE THE ZONING COMMISSIUNER
; {over) 5W Corner Anderson Rd. §
) " T et i Shane Valley Ct. E OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- ¥ (2715 Anderson Rd.)
PETITIUN FOR ZONING VALIANCE g¢«-2854 e N
TO THE ZOiniNG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: e, Hardshis or srasctical
o ol PHILLIP G. HUBER, et ux, ! Case Wo. BL=235%-A
The undersigned, | owner({s) of the property situste in Ballimore County and which is Tetitioners
destribed in the dﬂﬂpﬁ and plat luldllﬂphll'!lﬂ- and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a (catractor, . David Yoser, secectenis building in proposcd losation TO: ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
- = o as indicated on plat.
Variance [rom Section A0C,1 - to permt Un-ground pooy to be constructed outside of ENTRY OF APF ARANCE
of btﬁfm g t : 3. Cimstresticn fwithour varivoe) would inberidre With sopuic Ffstom and
it e i e et o S b S e S e e septic draln area. I have placed pool (in projosed locaticn) S5 that Lo _ Relative to Mr. & Mrs. Phillip Huber's reguest for a variance
excoods hoalth Departtent roquiscnents.  They rocomond 200 oo Ly "
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" htlilfﬁljné'&“ ' fromodry well to pool patic, and 38" from dry well @ of zoning regulations to place an in-ground pool cutside of Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
aczy is
of the Zomi g ﬁ;.i Hﬁﬁ}’f’ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ‘&ﬁ'ﬁrﬂ the Tuning Law of Baltimore Counly: for the captioned matter. MNotices should be sint of any hearing dates or other
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficuily) g AL Proposed site pluin still provides 35° sethack from pool patio to Rroperty the 1/3 of lot farthest from the road,
lire and 38' setback from pool edoe to propoerty line, (Pool wWill oo procecdings in this matter and of the passage of any prcliminary or final
1. Topograplyy of my land dictates placrmenc 8 - growd pol closer to proposed funcrd cooooding to law,) g " B
wiad edge than 135" setback. Wherr the law allows placement of the pool .s v 1 have no objection: whatsoever. I have seon where Mr. & Mrs. Ortas
a steep slope which would require raising of one horizontal sice of the pool Also, ry wife and T consider thas an cqually bportant prasoical . -
above ground, leaving the other r.ce (B') striking corpletely out of the difficulty. Progosed placerent of pool provides for Inmodiate SUEDCrViSien . Huber desire the pool and have no objectives. Further, =
ground. . from oy house even whon pool is not in use. To place it without variances [ A 2 . |
2. Construction (without vuriance) tn «ite cannot be gquaranteed. g i places pool 128" from my house, out of vics and direct sigervisicn (pool the fn{pl}r logical place to put their pool. Tl R i T A A AR s |
3. Construction without variance) +sould be much more ocostly. will be fenced according to law). Phyllis Cole Friedman |
(SEE ATTHORFIT) ] . ; |
Property iz to be posted and advr _tised & prescribed by Zoning Regulations. : . Petiticner will provide a sicned letter from neighbors on both sices Feapie”e Counsel doc Baitindre County |
argd across the stroot saying they suoport oY rogquest.
I, or we, agree to pay expenr-. of above Variance adverlizsing, posting, ete., upon filing of this " _
g:tilinn. and further agree 1o - are to be bound by the r2omng regulatons and restricuons of L v — |
altimere County adopwd Fiisuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Counly. R T et

1'We do solemnly declare and affirm, Peter Max Zimmerman

under the penalties of perjurv, that I we Beputy Peopla’s Counsel l
are the legal owneris) of the property k. 223, Court House 4
which is the subject of this Pelition. Towson, MDD 271204 |
494-2183
Contract Purchaser: Lagal Owneris): g l
(Type cr Print Hame) _ | HEREBY CERTIFY that on Chis i0th day of april, 1984, a copy of )
---- P e e S e e e the Foregoing Entry ol Apprarance was sailed to Mr. and Mrs. Phill‘y G. !
_________________________________________ 3 T A Huber, 27|5 Anderson Hoad, White Hall, MD 2116l, Petiticners.
AdJress {Type or Print Name)
S T e s Mm A ' hudgl i Lo he Tnddui s J
a
Atloroey for Petitioner: Phyllis Cole Friedman
. - ] - o - W——E'“?Hlvvi-:“@-rj-m“-w hhhhh 3—‘-5|— ?r:é?f—l -------
(Type ¢t Priat Name) Address FPhone No.
- P U L - B T . FFEAEEREESdeREEE S s 08Z20 0= EEE-]E}:-E}IM mﬁl
Signature ClyandSaate
RS SRS E S LSS S e, e ——— N ¥ l“;‘ﬂ and m number of lﬂp]: T, CON-
Addres e iract purchaser or representative (o be contscted
- m:-w‘ =a - s e - T Y O S e o O RS e S S S e
Atteroey’s Telephone NO.& coccmeceeeeeee e A —————————————— ——— '
Address Zhone No.
CRDERED Ry The Zoning Commissloner of Baltimare County, dhis _______19th__ __ _ 4ay -
of e Manch e -, 19.84__ that the subject matter of this petilion be advertised, as % s
::umwmhnﬂ[hruimmmlnim of general circulation throug.- "'ﬂﬂ
Balumore Couaty, hat property be posied, and that the publlc heariag e had belore the N S
Commissioner of Baltimore in Room 108, County Office in Towson, Ballimure f.-:’?“'m;,,v**
County, on the ... 20t __________ dwvor ... RPril 1930 0 10:00 oo R LS {ﬁ"" ‘t“....#] » /b
AN . G A “ %Y e
s S
u, L o X fo'e it % Ll " ! ey 'l‘.llfi ’ .
S P , S e e R e QY s
-------- k ! H 3 oL o i ey I Pl - i & 5 (N #
of Baltimore Couniy. Bt s e S e g e <IN\ ¥




fii B DALTIMORE COUNTY

..:r.. | FRE DEPARTMENT
h.g ; TOWSON MARYLAKD 21204- 25868
H"“'!ll!.a- 494-4500

ILING

7

ORDER RECEIVED F

C:TE

*?&EH'FH RERCIE Hareh 14, 1984

Nr, Willism Nammond

Taning Commissioner

Office of Planning &nd Zoniing
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Attanticn: MNick Commodari, cChairman

Zoning Mlans Advisaory Comittee
RE: Property Ownarr Fhillip G. Huber, et ux
Location: SW/Cor. Anderson Ré and Shane Valley Court

Item No.: 228 Zoning Ageida: Meeting of 3/6/8%

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to wour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureauw and the coments below parked with an "X" are applicable and required
ta be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) l. Fire hudrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feee along an approved road in
sccordance with Baltimcre County Standards as published by the
Deparement of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A secopd means of vehicle azerse is required for the site.

f } 3. The vehicie dead end condition shown At

EXCEEDS *he wpaximum allowed by the Fire Department.

f ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code pric: to occupancy or beginning of operacion.

[} 5. The buildings and structures existing or prorosed on the site shall
cemply with all zpplicable requirements of the Natioual Fire Protection
Acsociation Standard No. 10! "Lifes Safecy Code®, 1976 Edicion prior-

o oooupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plang are approved, as drawn.

{x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments, at this time.

L =

PR
IR | » g nem

REVIZWTR: Joesig . 3 kY  Approved:_
Pl ng Gralp Fire Prevention Bureau

special Inspection Division

Noted and £y . & '__h_.l"

imb

The Petitioners seek reliel from Section &400.%, pursuant to Secticen 307, of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and hils property.

Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973]. To prove practical difficulty for an area

yariance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1, whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unrecessarily burdensome;

2. whethar the grant would do subatantial injustice Lo ap-
plicant as well as other property cwners ln the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
ror would give subatantial reliefl; and

3. whether relief can be granted in such Fashion that the
apirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
salety and wellare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974},

It is clear {rom the testimony that if the variance were granted, such use
as proposed would not be contrary o the spirit of the BUZR and wetild not result

in substantial detriment to the public good.

after due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, 1t Is
cle that a practical Aifficulty or unreascnable hardship would result if the
ins variance were not granted. It has been established that the require=-
men he Petitioners seek relicf from here would unduly restrict the use of the
lan e to the special conditionz unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
Ll e variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safe-
ty, general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

og,_! is Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the varlance requested

€0
should be granted.

W

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

LALTIMORE COUNTY
CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS O LICENSES
TONSON, MARYLAND 21204
454 - 3410

TED TaAlES U
DARECTOR

Kr. Armold Jehlon, Zoning Comsi.iclomsr
Office of Flaonirg and Toning

County Offlee Lollding

Towsun, Maryland 21204

March 8, 1984

Dene Mr. Jablong
Comments on Item # 228 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are an follows:

twrer; Phillip G. Huber, at ux

Froperty
Locations
e , E’-:‘ ﬂug Anderson Road and Shane Valley Court
Proposed Zonings Variance to E:mlt an aAccens atructure to be located

outside of the one-third of lot from side street (ewimming

pool )
Ehﬂ(r’ZSE x 275/2(0

T™a itema checked below mxe spplicable:

L; All structures shall confors to the Baltimore County Bullding Code 1581/Council
Bil1l L=82 State of Maryland Cods for the Handicapped and Aged; and other appli-
cable Coden.

}.uinulla.nu-uun
@ A tuilding/ & other /' permitgehall be required bafore begioning comstructicn.

Ec@mumm: Thres seta of construstion dravinge are nqu.i.rlil to flle a permit
application. Architec aeal Fop-reproduced seale
lul:tpuhuwilﬂulumuxﬂlnnrﬂuullni!hdndnilD-hh

I. Comoercial: Thres setd of compbrustion drawinge with a Maryland Besglstered
A~<hitect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit appllication.

E. in axte;'ar wall ereated within &6'0 for Commercial ussa ar 1'0 for One & Two
}amily use group.of an sdjacent lot line shall be of one hour fire reaistive
construction, no cpenings permitted within 30 of lot lines. A firewall i
requiisd i constrastion ia on the lot line, see Table LO1, line 2, Section
1407 and Tabls 1402, alss Seetion 503.2.

F. FEoguested varlanoe appears to conflict with the Baltimore ©aaty Bullding Cofe,
Segtlon/a __ .

II'.I.ltr;I.uh

Ge & change of ccoupuncy chell be applied for, along with an alterailon pemmit
qg.uut:m, epd three requlred seta of drawings imlicating how the strocture
will meot the Code requiresents for the proupoded chanre. Dravings =iy require
& profeosional seal,

H. Bafore this office san comment on the atowe piructure, plesss Lave the wner,
thru the pervices of & Rogieste—ed in Maryland irchitect or Englneer ceri.fy to
this effice, that, the structurc for which a change in woe is proposed
can comply with the helght/area recuiresents of Table 505 and the required con-

~ otruction claseification of Table O01.

_I./Coments - Prueide pool fence L'-0 high as required by building
cede mections 577 .9 with appropriate gates, latches, etc.

NOTE: Thess commenty refleat only on the Information provided by the drawings sub=
gitted to ithe office of Planning ard Zoning and are sot intended to be con-
girued s the full extent of ary persit. If deslred, additiomal information
may be obtained by visiting Room 122 (Flans Eeview) at 111 W. Chesapoake Ave.,
Towsan.

Very truly youst,

M?M—

Charlse E. Burm'as, Chisl
Flera Heview

Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this Ld day of May, 1984, that the Petition for Variance to permit an

acceasory structure (in-ground pooll to oe located in the thard of the Lot
closest to the aide street be and ia hereby GRANTED, (rom and after the 4at- of
this Order, subject to the followling:

1. The Fetitloners may apply for thelr bullding permit and
be granted same upon receipt of thias Order; HAowever,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceedlng at
this time i3 at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appeliate proceas from this Order has ex-
pired. I, for whatever reason, thiz Order is re-
versed, the Petltionera would be required to  return,
and be responsible for returning, sald property to itz
nriginal condition.

ioner of
Ba timorg Lounty

=

BALTIMCRE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towion, Marylend — 21204

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent

Dace: Warch 5, 1984

Mr. Arnold Jap.zn

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Q:ffice Building
111 West Chesaprake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 6th, 1984
g
RE: Item No: 225,226,227{228, & 23D.
Property Cwner:
Location:
Present Zoning:
rroposed Zoning: *

Disrrice:
Ho. Acres!

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The above items have no bearing on student population.

Very truly yu .

| (e Bt <y

Wm, Nick Petrovich, Aasistant
Departaent of Planning

WMP LN

May 3, 1984

Mr. & Mra. "hillip G. Huber
2715 Anderson Hoad
White Hall, Maryland 21151

IN RE: Petition Zonlag Varisnce
S /corner of Andervon Road
and Shane Valley Court (2715
Anderson Road) = Tth Election
Diatrict
Phillip G. huber, et ux,
Petitioners
Casr No. B4=-235-A

Dear lr. & Mra. Huber:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above-refersiced matter in accord=-
}nm with tha attached.

Sincerely,
-
ATNOLD JABLDN
Zoning Commilssioner
A /farl
Attachments

cct  Pesple'sa Counssl

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

IN RZ: FETITICH ZONING VARIANCE . BEFORE THE
SW/comner of Anderson Road
and Shane Valley Court (2715 i LCNING M ISSIONER
Anderson Road)] = Tth Election
DistrictL ¥ 2 B" TIMORE COUATY
fhillip G. Huber, et ux, 4 “ase N, Ha-2885-4

Feritioners %

FINDINGS OF FACT AKD CONCLUSIONS OF Law

The FPetiliohers hereln request a variance tr permll an sccesanry strectare
(in=Zroutd pooll ta be jocated in the third of *ne Lot clonest o the =ige
street, as more particularly shown on Petitionars' Exnibe:

The Petitionera uappearcd and testifi=d. There wepre no Frotestanta.,

Testinmony indicated that the sut ‘ect property, zoned R.” 2, 13 unidque 1in
that it |3 a cornér lot with a Asnexis E ilde strest, The house, conatructed
in 157%, Taces /nderscn Roaa and the side atreet, Snane Valley Court, extistrn an
paper only but has ot been projected &Y the developer to be bulle, The plat

wax reorded among the Land Hecords of Ba.rimorse Couity in 15977 and shows  Chane

Yalley Court.

A 10,000 sguare foo' septic draln Tield exists in the rear yard which can=
ot pe disturbed by constructicn of a posl. In addition, the property alopes to
the ar wWhict prevents locating the pool anywhéers other than Where prupcsed.

PP Ld on the othe. alde of the dralr (leld would cause tresmendousn coRatruc-

tic blems in that one-nal.” of the pool would e an ground lave:, and due to

the struction walls., The only level ground on which constru-tlon could take

pla 15 where proposed.

Lot
t:: The Petlitlarers indlcat .o that thelr nelghbors ¢o not ob ez to the pro-
it -
g pﬁE%l. See Paticiorera' Exhiklt 3.
IN FE: FETITION ZONING VARIANCE " BEFORE THE

saflarper 3f Anderson Hoad

and shane Vallier Court (2715 o
Ar.derson Road) = Tth Election
Distrlce i

SONING COMYISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Prilltp G. Huber, ob ux, " Caze No, 84=285=4

Fetitioners %

FINDIRGS OF FACT ARD COECLUSIONS OF LAW

The FPetitioners nherein reguest a varlance to per ilt an accessory structure
tin-ground pooll ta be located in the thipd of the lot close-+ to tu.e side
Stre=t, as more particularly shown en Fetitiorers' Exhinir 1,

The Petitionera appeared and testili-c. There were no Protestants.

Testimcny indicated that the subject property, zoned R.C.2, 13 unique In
that It is & <orner lot with a nonexisting =ide street. The house, constructed
in 1875, races Anderson Foad and the side street, Shane Valley Court, exists on

PArZi. only but has not been projected by the developer to be built. The plat

wWas recorced among the Land Records of Baltimore Co unty in 1973 and shows Shane
Valley Court,

A 10,000 square foot septic drain fleid exista in the rear yard which can-
not be dlsturbed by construction of a pool. In additicon, the property slopes to
~ne  roar which prevents locating the pool anywhere other than where proposed.
To bulld on the other aide of the draln ield would cause tremendocs canstruce
tion rrobless in that one-half of the pool would e on ground level, &nd due to
tre zlope, one-half abuve ground. The contractor uould not %e able to guarantee
the construction walls. The only level ground on which const-uction could tawxe
plaze 1s wher® propoased.

Tne Fetitioners irdicated that thelr neighbors do not object to the pro-

pogal, Se0 Petitloners" Exnibit 3.




= # w u ‘{ | E_ \ !
The Petitiocners seek relief from Section 400.1, pursuant to Section 307, of Therefore, IT 1S5 ORDERED by the Zoning Loemlsaloner of Baltimore County, l\ i’ | A e ]
Lhe EHltIMT‘ﬂ' :ﬂ-u-’l'—‘f ?,I:I!'ting HE‘ELIIEHQI‘I:I {BCZIA]. this -:;ﬂl r.:']:l'l of HH-:I'II 1r}HII'I that the Petition lMor "arlance Lo Fr"ml[ an m m EF Fm |
An ares variance may be granted where strict applicatien of the 2cnlng accessor: atructure [in-ground pooll to be locatec in the third of the lot
regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and hls preper-y. \ clogert tc the side atreet be and {3 hereby GFANTED, {rom and after the date of Phillip G. Hubor =
2715 Anderson FRoad !
. - al difficult; an area this Order, subject t ngt 1t -
Mclean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208113731 To prove practical difficulty for:ap # 4 bhlnroen: subject tothg-Seiloding Property located at scuthwest curner of Anderson Foad and Shane White Hall, MD 2llel —
il
wariance the petitioner must meet the following: 1. The Petitlonera may apply For their bullding perm!it and : I 1
G be granted same upon recelpt of this Order; hHhowever, Valley + Property being as Lot )/ as on a plat
1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- -+ Petitionera are hereby made aware that procecding at i tled ot Valley™ ded among Land Armoll] Jablon
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permittud thizs time 1= at thelr own riak until such time as Lhe entl ¢ "Plat 1, nd e Zonirnry Commissioner
nar 38 1y burdensones applicable appellate nrocess Mrom Lhis Order has ox- . . . VEE i i
purpose or render conformance unnecessaril, plf.Eed.d T me— TG Sk TEA\E eder Tn! P Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. No. 40, Folio ﬁlﬂ'ﬂ 132, County u.l'ff;;m Buildirneg
2. whether the grant would do substantial imjustice to ap- versed, the Fetitioners would be required to return, Towsorn, Maryland 21204
plicant as well as other prope-ty owners in the dis- ; and be responsible for returning, said proparty to its 48. The improvements thereon being known as 2715 Anderson Road, .
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied original condition. - Dear Mr. Jablon:
for would give subatantial rellef; and Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 5346 Folio 7.
: On February 23, 1984 I filed a ition for a zond
3. whether relief can be granted in such lashion that the /:; ' 1,? variance under "Itu;'- 228." The pe:l:ﬁ'i;m is to auﬂ‘nrm
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public £ 2 & — a varianoe from i .1 to permit construction of an
safety and welfare secured. Iﬂﬂéﬁ?’?ﬂfiif*}iﬂﬁff of in—ground swimming pool closer to a road (outside the 173
) H altli=ars Lo LW B :.-' 1nt rulell
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeaxe Beach, 22 Md. App- 28 (19741, — 2715 Anderson Road, White Hall, Maryland 21161
7th Election District I am request’ng an i ing. as I have signed
It is clear from the teatimony that if the variance were granted, 3such use a construction contract camence May 15, 1.84. This was
signed prior to dixoowering the zoudng difficuity. If
as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCIR anc tould ot result ing 2q o

delayed, I must pa delay costs in addition to losing my
construction date. Thie would both delay and increase the
st of an alreaay expensive proposition.

Any consideration in this matter would be greatly

57 appreciated. As a County enployee, I wrote a letter to
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result i the | B, Hinc St i e N . ’ i ty Ty

15 subatanticl det: iment to the publlc good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, 1t s

: . : This was done at the instruction of the Zoning office to assure
instant varlance were not granted, It hasa bheen established that the require- ; This was done at the ins
ment the Petitioners seek reliel [rom here would unduly restrict the Jgse of toe ; . y
land dus to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel, In aodi- incerel
tion, the variance reguesated will pot be detpl=ental Lo the public health, sale- :
ty, and general wellare. e e ot t

Fursuant to the advertiaement, posting of the pruperty, and public hearing — Departmen
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, lhe varlance reguested ‘ .
.
should be pranted. d’ﬂ- 4 ‘,u} -
v 3| o Jll

LOE COPY FA“‘" '

" .11-.'-.-.-..----—----1- e LR —e ey - -y

v T gy BAe s

-

‘ . . Lni‘f - . Ttem # '?35 &ﬂ‘ Advimory Committes m, H—‘-"" '_'w ; JJ .i‘j.f'; LI HAE L _._.'-.. .
‘NmE 7

Ml el e G | FAE CEBARTMENT
DEP OF HEALTH Page 2 P TTWION many aND 212022586
' " () Prior to rasing of existing struoture/s, petiticner mst contact the Divisim
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Zoning Commissicrer : of Vater Quality and Vasts Management af L9l-3768, regarding remcval and/ox . PALL H REMCKE
Office of Planning and Zoning it . disposal of potentially hasardous materials and solid vastes. SR o Herch 14, 1984
v April 17, 196k County Office Building i I ' bandonsd underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, sol-
i . () Eh,-h.,ﬂthn-ﬂlmﬁﬁhmhllumﬂlﬂ“ﬂdh’
COLNTY OFFICE BLIG. ! A “ be removed from the property or properly backfilled, Frior removal or Wr, Wwilliam Nasmond
-}-:-Es:;.ﬁ::ﬁ:;;' due. S ) Zoning Item # _2'&?_. Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of f ﬂrl'_j" f., 133Y t, owner must contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste "aning Carwissioner
e i by e P et P G B bev on Nacageasnt &t 191-376D. - oetics of Flanaing ead Gonins
fr—— ’ - Ba County Offics Buildin
ot White Hall, Maryland 21161 Siv ¢ 1 TR B 7 ( ) Soil percolation tests (have been/must be) oconducted, 3 ai:—;’;‘";”m shigp
Wichalas 8. Commodard Looatlion: rn..a )qn Ll AT ] Distriot E The resalts are valid uwmtil il x
1 | tion test results ticoer should taat : s
Chaizzan : . 8L-285-A (Item No. 228 . . Soil percola Attenticn- Nick Commodari, Shaisman
e RE: E::L’:“ ‘*_'_ HE"mip E“ Eﬂm, at i Water Supply {Jnug;t_ Sewage Disposal }fgvufﬂrr . the :Diﬂ-.i-.'l:':.: Environmenta. Support Services to determine whether e MR Im::1ga:;¢1:rﬁdvi£;:"9 TN
additional s are required.
P ' v ¢ Fetition CONNENTE: ARS AS FOLLOWSH be used as & source of water supply, a well mee ' RE: Pr =y Owme.:  FLillip G. Huber
rem. b8 ( ) Wwhere vatar wells are to be an e ' ; : : Proper=y Owoe.: : p G. Huber. et ux
Erginesriag Dear Mr. & Mrs. Huber: ( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construoticn, renovation snd/or the minimum Baltimore County Standards arilled. Locacicn: SW/Cor. Anderson Rd and Shane Vallew Court
Sepaceant of § - . ; . installation of squipment for any existing or proposed food ssrvice facility, ! ( ) In soccordance with Section 13-117 of ths Baltimore County Cods, the wntex 3 i a an an alley Cour
Tratfic Cajaiewcing The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the ' and 3+ must be submitted to the Plano Review
plans submitted with the above ref d £=3 Th Qomplate piuo SpacLtA0n s well yield test - Item No.: 228 Zoning Agenda: PMaeti r 3/6/84
Stata Fosds Cormimmimm fEIIDW}.ﬂE CORments larg not intend;srizﬂgndgzzt; ':;:'é EFUEH' H'Iﬂﬂm' Environmental w Blﬂiﬂ-'.l for final review and w- E ; shall be "Il’ri- “ﬂ"lﬂ- o be - / ) i e ng o }
, . - S 3 is not acoeptable and must De Tetested. This must be accomplished . e
Fife Praventica gﬁ::t:??;;}:i::EaQ:“iﬁfﬁ;i?E ;Equgsttd. but to assuie ( ) Prior to new installation/s of fusl burning equipment, the owner should prior to conveyance of proparty and approval of Building Permit | entlaneriy
‘ plans or problems with tact the Division of Air Pollution Control, LSL-3T7S, to cbtain requive-
T e Eﬁgard .- th'?hdegfhpﬂ““t Elﬂns that may have a bearing on oe afo; ; : | sy mast b % Pursuant to your rejuest, the "siirenced property his been surveyed by this
Praject Plammisg 5 case. e reactor of Planning may file a written ” lﬂi ""‘L""""" - ﬂ'}. L et - "_. - -;‘ ¥ T —— : II‘:’.# to ocoupaucy spproval, the potablility of the water supply ® Y Bureau and the cocpents below parked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
Buslding Departsens ::P{Ertt:“l; I!;Ebﬁl:ung E’nmgl“m""'r "ét recommendations () :nr nﬂ: ::.:. an paint F‘ﬂﬁlﬂ:: i :ﬁmm:‘. tank/e ) verified by collention of 'h;uhﬂﬂlﬂﬁ-ﬂﬂ and chsmioal water samples. / _ ! co be =crrected or incorporsted into the final plans for the property.
' © the Sultabllity or the requested zoning. A : ’ y - requized Rydro- - -
S e . - o4 . {5,000 gallons or more) and any other squipment or prooses which exhausts ( -J If submisaion of plans to the County w s be 'IILI.‘ITH. : ! ) 1. Fira hudrants for the referenced property are requirsd and shall be
S S e nclosed are all conments subnitted from the members Mmmj.- - I FoTTa o oo s geological Study and an Envirommental . - e faut aloig an: hoorowed yeed i
Induserial of the Comnittee at this time that offer or request infor- () Ag b ¥ i = g '\4 Others !h ¢ Oyicvi et e , Prited : 2 +rdance with Baltimore County Scandards as publizhed by the
Uior il mation on your petition. If similar comments from the for any charbroiler operation which has a total cocking surface arsa of five \ - "eparcment of Public Works.
. remaining members are received, I will forward them to you, (5) square feet oxr more. } '

Otherwise, any conment that is not informative will be

:EIE':HI in the hearing file. This petiticn was accepted for | ( ) Prior to appreval of a Buillding Permit Applioation for removetions to exist- , [N bevapin pgeaty  Aleeesdi n 4 e cobdioiy s () 2. A seconi means of vehicle access is required for the site.
iling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a - irg or construction of new health care facilities, complate plans and 5 i a T T T
hearing scheduled accordingly,. : spouificat.ons of the buildirg, food servios area and type of equipment to ;o4 ’ Sones ELen -
e be uded for the food servios opsration sust br submitted to the Flans Review _ ]
Very truly yours, and Approval Seotion, Division of Enginserirg and Maintenance, State Department ZACEEDS =he caximum alluwsd by the Fire [epartment.
T ! "y 3 of Health and Mental Hygiens for review and approval.
ﬂﬂm ""‘"{ 4(; . i ': } { }) 4. The zice shall be made o comply with all applicable parts of the
Prior to any new oonstrustion or substantial slterstion of publio swimming Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning uf operatiorn.
~ICHOLAS B, COWMODARI . pool, wading pool, bathbouse, saunas, vhirlpools, hot tubs, water and m
Chairman facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to bealth and safety; two (2) { ) £. 7the buildings and struztures existing or proposed con the site shall
e -oning Plans Advisory Committce coples of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County . camply wizh all zpplicable requiremsnts of the Nacvional Fire Protection
#Ak3bsc Department of Health for review and approvil. For mors complete information, Association Standard Ne, 101 "Life Safaty Coda®, 1976 Bdicion pricr
. taot Esareational Hygiens Section, Division of Snvironmental Support — - o i = E
i Enclasures ) Tli!iﬂlfh. ' : e to ocoupancy
{ } ! for 1 1toant & ik o T { ] 6. ESite planz are approved, as drawn,
Frior to approval & nupsery school, ownar or applicant sust oomply e T = — — )
all Baltimore County regulations. For more ocomplets information, ocontaot 3 ' . ‘%) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, a* this time,
; ; b
the Division of Maternmal and Child Health. 4 | \ ; : | b o B
( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the ' : " ' Y. Aeprovedy _ZLl —
mathod providing for the slimimation of wasts ¢ll must be In acooxrdance ; ‘f . Fire Frevention Bureau
with Vater Basources Administiation requirssents. { : : Special Inspection Division
R : /mb
88 20 1082 (1 : et . ]
| W 88 20 1263 (2) B




COUNTY COUNCILL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Logislative Seasion 1994, Leglelstive Day No. _ 6 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

RESOLUTION MO._ 26-B4 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
F Nicholas B. ; EALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING - o
Mr. James T. Smith, Jr. , Couscilman qfﬁﬁ mm%; Date. March 21, 1984 PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
. ‘ _ © dpril 17, 1984

L. LLL
FRoM...Police Departrent . i | ]
SUBRJECT. . 20NING VARIANCE . TTE k228 |

COLN, © afrrep BulE.
i1 m, Chetd gude Ave.
ROROA, Yagylamg diamy

By the Comnty Cowsell, __ March 19, 1984
M. & Mra. Phillip G. Hubar

2715 Anderson Road
White Hall, Maryland 21161

ol

Michalas . Coo=adar i

A RESOLUTION concernin . the public disclosure of Phillip G. Huber.

Chatt=an
WHEREAS, Phillip G. Huber, Major in *he Baltimore County Police ' | RE: E‘:‘:tli’ﬂ- E’-?ghfﬁl{rtm Mo, 228)
. e - EEIRY: = ip G. Huber, et ux
" e HECATSg Tﬂ-r-'lrﬂ-l.lﬂﬂ' Pﬂ'titinﬂ r
Department, ia planning to construct an in-ground swimming pool on his e oy
Attached please find a copy of County Oouncil Resolution ’ Eiginawring Dear Mr. & Mra. Huber:
residence anown as 2715 Anderson Road in the White Hall section of Baltimore Seartient af - _—
TRAThiE ERpiaseriny The Zoning Plans Advisory Comnis

Plans sudmitted with the ahawn ooa 2 -RB has reviewed rhe
#¢ above referenced petitisn. “he

fﬂrlﬂwing = am
x = : i TS ATe not . : '
LY FIPREY Priateness ogf =he =oni intended Lo indicate the aporo-

No. 26-84, 1 reiterate; T need an early hearing before

$taze dggig CEmtikbaon

County, which swimming pool is or will be the subject of & petition for variance _ .
the Zoning Comnissioner, preferably the second week in

from the Baltimore County Zoning Begulati lating to the pl f il that all i 7% 2CIion requestsd, but to ascur
= L 3 i ' L ¥ E -
om the Balhimore County Zoning Regulations relating to the placement of an April. Your assistance 11 1 atly a Ty hend vy S i it regacd tupirél:: HIE Rade aware of plans or problens 'fi;i::
A h W& ogiens lans R ; :
‘ Prayees Ala- th : |- i3t Day have im
ancillary structure [pool) on a corner lot; and FRICEL Alanming TE;:r"::aEEEh Ihhu 21 rrctor of Planniag Il'm:::: f.'::le : Hbgi‘:E:qg o
. Wuldins rapefiiess ol the loning Commissicper With recomme ndntia;ﬁ

as to the Suitadility af the

WHEREAS, this Resclution is intended to serve as the public disclosure L2 Bosfe af liazarien Tequested zoning.
=EMAMT AT agRtTat .o Eﬂflﬂﬁl}d are all cmam -
, ] ) : nenIs subnijre ot
required hy Section 22-11(e) of the Baltimore County Code; irsaans. ;j the Committes 3¢ this timas that ;::;: S:Qfetﬁe aEmNars
velarTany tlon on your petitian. If simijar comments ?r:;tﬂiﬁ-ur-

remainine me=her- - :
| 171§ AeDoers are received -
Otherwise, any comment that iSIm:Irr‘ i1l foruard them tc vouy.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Resclved by the County Council of Baltimore
placed in the hearing file, S "nforaative will pe

PGiiri]
County, Maryland, that the interest of Phillip G, Huber in the property ¢ escribed : Attachment fillng on the date of the enclosed filim . as accepte. for
hearing scheduled aczardinole < iling certificate and a
he!ein and the petition for zoning variance in connection therawith does nat h Al L Gl
_q__..-r';' ":"" & q; Iﬁhhth bt 1H.'E'I':'|-" trul}r Yours
contravene the public welfare, et O R e g ol ' :
:ﬂ' ‘E 5 | T e ¥ j,: .;’éf){‘:’éfﬂ /f‘ ﬁpwiﬂﬂ% B
ol . 5 .-_,l k= -~
L "ﬁ"' 1 I'r 1 '_fli"/ ‘.‘It;,'li?i..‘-l.f':' 3. CO'DIODART
-;_‘;r?- ‘lﬂ_" - 'E-h.:.:.':'.:;n
il_ e \ NEE i hy o =Oring Plans 'Ld'.'i:ini':l'\' -‘:Q:n*'--.ﬂ.
" = LS
Ceasd T
L]
i o ". . il & = i oow

Zoning Ttem § 23  Zoning Advisory Comaittoe Meeting of Hay o (, 192y
ﬂ | 22 5 Fage 2

£T0. 85, pammone counTy

Ay  DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Tate ( ) Prior to rasing of existing strusture/s, petitioner mast contact the Division kﬁ: TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
of Water Quality und Waste Management st L5L-3762, 1agarding removal and/or = 404-3550
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH disposal of potentially hazardous sateriale and solid vastes,
STERHEM | COMIENS
{ ) Any sbandonsd underground storage tanks containing gascline, waste oll, sol- BREE S
Zoning Commiseloner ventw, eto,, must have the contents Temoved by a licensed rhauler and either i 2 ) ql&cs March 8, 1984
Office of Flanning and Zoning be removed from the property or proparly backfilled. Prior to removal or County Office Building
County Office Building . abandonment, cwner must contact the Divisicm of Water Quality and Waste Towson, Maryland 21204
Towhon, Maryland 21204 Managsmant at L9L4-3764. Re: 2o-1ng Advisors Meeting of Mel¥ef R
: H w0 EOT,

Zoning Item # ‘2_2&_ Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting of __ﬂ&[lﬂ_ﬁrljﬂ.L | ( )} Boil percolation tests (bave Leen/must be) conducted. | l;*rt;l:t':ﬂr Plellig Hule -, o Zoning Commissioner

[ County Office Building
Tows_ n, Maryland 21204

The results are vaild until .
Boil percolation test resultas have expired. FPetitioner vhould contact

-«-‘I the Division of Environmental Support Servicea to determine wvhethar
- additional tests are required.

LocaElon: & vu ¢ e dndsenen -4 5!.-.-.--1.!.:1.‘7 s -

Property Twner: ﬂil‘hf 1:'1:. Huhrr—, et VX
Looat .on: Swifai. .H'NJFFJ!"H I'E‘M{ District

Oear Mr, Jablon:

s { } \he e il o I vater 1y 11 TH#‘:'HHM n: i!:-l.rhr_}-nt Planning lmﬂlw-nt has rr;inld the subject gy T

= i - ™ WA wa are to be used as & source of wa supply, a wvell mesting petition and ars the fo Ay ComBENtI. T tami checkad balow are em No. 225, 327 2B, and 229, DAC- Mee ;

Water Supply _____guilATC. Senes Timee: _P_EJC:LE'._ the minimum Baltiuore County Standards must be drilled. applicadle. Property Owners Heetlng of farch b, 1982
LAMMENTS ARE AS POLLOWS: .[ } In accordanos with Seotion 13=117 of tha Baltimors County Code, tha water here are no site planning factort PeQuiring CoRmIng. ::if:ti:.::mri_n X
well yleld test i A County Review Group Mewting 13 required. g
A County Review Group meeting was hald and the minuCes wil) be Froposed Zonung:

( ) Prior to apprcval of a puilding Permit for ¢uastruotion, renovatlon and/or

installation of equipment for any axisting or propossd food servioe facility, forward by tha Buresu of *ublic Services.

t JThis yite i3 part of & larger tract; therfore 15 §s defined a3 &

ahall be wvalid until -
is not scceptable and must be retasted, This must be accomplished

complete plans and spsoifications must Le submitied to the Flans Review oFf to cunveyance of property and approval of Building Permit subdivision, The plan sust show the entire Lract,
Seotion, ?‘Im:l.mhl Support Services, for final seview and approval. ﬁu“um.. { A record plat will u-ln requlred and must be recordsd prior
s to fssuance of a brilding permit,
i mansy should Pricr to cocupancy approval, the potabllity of the water supply zust be ' The sccets I3 nat satisfactory.
{ ) Prior to new installation/s of fue) burning equijmer’. the () aheni samp Tha Tatd this site is not satisfactory. Acres:
contast the Division of Alr Pollution Control, 494-3T75, to obtain require- verified by collection of bactericlogloal and Akl wrex - The parking Aerangemnt (4. Aot SeEVStactory, | Di:::_:icrtr
for installation fore work a _ H'!UJJ-"A- ( )} If mubmission of plans to the County Heview Group is required, a Hydro- Parking calculations eult be 1hown on the plan.
( ) A t to construct from the sion of Adr Pollution Comtrol is e geological Study and an Environmental Effects Bsport must be submitted. ::::I m:tjhc:;::r:nﬁllw:.'mn:ﬂ‘;:::ﬂnﬂ #s wetlands, and
for such iteus as paint S . 8 : o {  jComstruction in or alteration of the floo
'- & he , oodplain 13 provibiced Dear Mr, J .
(5,000 gallons or nn::-; and sny other equipsent or process which exhsusts () othars Luu.znd_b/_a_mmmd_ dar 156 orovVaTons of SREEfon. E3:88 oF the: Devalasumat ear Mr, Jablon

Regulations,

{ 1hﬂl:?-nl. of this site may comititute 4 porantial comflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

{  )The asanded Developasnt Plan was approved by tha Planaing Raard

The Detartzeny of Traffic Eapd §
a ull 1 | ' it
ttem nushc-s 225, 227, 298, ang 229 o0 ering has

L permit to constzuat from the Division of Air Follution Control is required
¢3 rummtmmnmm&m.tmmmnumun" [eieru®  Arcd ﬂ: /. . 4 bd :

(5) square feet or more. .

to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for rencvations to sxist- p 20 £ A -
‘9 En:r construction of new health care faoilities, complets plans and ___'th__p.m.pnxd_fﬂ:.!_um_h_auf o M., T,
specifications of the bullding, food service area and type of equipment to , i farIve Avea  Ar . )
be uped for the food servioe opermtion sust be submitted to the Flans Peview 7 :’Aﬁ.ﬁd_w'iﬂﬂ__
and Approval Bection, Divisicn of Enginesring and Maintenance, State Department
of Bealth and Mental Bygiens for review and spproval.

( ) Prior to any new construstion or wubstantial slterstion of publio swimeing
v pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunss, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and severngs
facilities or other appurtenances to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications must be subnitted to the Baltimore County
Tepartsent of Health for review and approval. For more complets information, _
oontact the Recrestional Hygiena Seotion, Division of Environzental Support _

Barviocea.

Prior to approval for s oursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
() all Baltimors County Tegulaticne. For more complete information, contast

the Division of Maternal and Child Esalth.

( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providiag for the slimination of waate oil oust . in aocordance

iddth Mater Bascurces Adminigtwation requiresents.

e ocoms=er o far

on .
La 4 shou P o o § 11te an Lhe plan,

1 The proparty 13 Tocated in g deficient Service sres a3 dafined Dy
8111 178-79. Mo byuilding permit may be 1ssued until & Reserve
Capacicy Use Certificate has been i1ssued. The deficient service
is .

[ )Tne proparty 15 10CAted TN & Lraflic area controlied by 4 “0* lTevel
intersection 45 defined by 8111 17B-T9, and as conditioms chiange
traffic capacity may becoss mors limited. The Basic Services Arsas
are re-qviluated anmually by the County Counctl,

{ JAdaittonal commbnti:

B Flan{gz.n
i I'metucerie

Aneae s 1T

F
Soppen &,

Cniafl, Current Planning and Developmssnt

83 201283 (2) B

#3 20 1082 (1)
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Mr. drmold Jablom, Zoming Commissicner March 8, 1964
Office of Flamning and Icming

County Office Building

Townon, Maryland 21204

Dear Fr. Jablemi
Cocsents on Item # 220 CZoning ddvisory Committes Meellng are as followa:

Property Owrar: Fhillip G. Huber, et ux

Locatlon: Eh‘éi:nr. Anderson Road and Shane Valley Court

Existing Zoming: R O, 2

Froposed Ionlngt Variance to + an accessory structure to be located
outside of one-third of lou from side atreet (evimming

pool )

L R

The 1tess checked balow aze spplicablss

i. 411 strustures ghall conform to the Baltimore County Bullding Code 1981 /Counsil
Bi111 L-B2 State of Maryland Code for thy Eandicapped and Aged; and other appli-
cables Codes.

scellaneous
[:_;l.', A building/ & other [ cereitoahall be required before beginning construction,

2y -Bsaldential; Three sets of comstructicn dravings are regquilred to [lle a permit
{-—-"’f application. Architeot/Enginsar ssal in/XOFNE required. Non-reproduced seals
and almatises ars required oo Flane and Teclmical Data.

I. Co=sarcisls Thres seta of constructicn drawings with a Maryland Brgistered
drchitect or Engineer shall bw zegquized to [ile a parmit applicatiosz.

E: An exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Cosserc.al usea or 3'0 for Cma & Twe
Fazily use group.olf an adjecent lot line shall be of one hour fire reacis®iwe
gonatriction, no openings permitted within 3'C of lot lines, 4 firevall is
required if construstion io om the lot line, see Table LOI1, line 2, Sectiom
1LOT and Table L0, alto Sectiom £03.2.

F. Requesten varlance appears to conflict with the BEaltisore Counly Bullding Code,
Sectlcn/s M

G+ 4 change of cccupancy shall be spplied for, along with an alteratlon persit
application, and three required sets of drawings indicating how the structure
will meet the “cde requiresents for the proposed charge. [rawings may require
a professicnal seal.

B. DBefore this office can comsent on the above atructure, please bave the owmer,
thru the service. of a Eoglastered in Maryland Architect or Englrser cortify to
this office, that, the strusture for which a proposed change in use is propossd
can cosply with the haight/area requiresents of Table 505 and the required con-

5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARGMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J PISTEL P E
DIRECTON, april 26, 1984

H¥r, Armold Jablon
woning Commisaloner
County Ofiice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #2228 (1983-1984)
Propecty Owner: Phillip G. Huber, el wx
S/ cor. Anderson Rd. and Shame Valley CE,.
Acres: 2407255 X 275/260
District: 7Tth

Daear Mr. Jabloni

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Coumittee in connection with the subject

item.

General:

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved
and are as secured by Public Works Agreement 77602 . execvuted in conjunction with
the development of "Shane Valley', of which this property is a part.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabllization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soll.

The Petlitioner must provide necessary dralnage facilities (temporary or
permanent)} to prevent creating any nulsances or damages to adlacert properties,
especially by the =oncentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which
may result, due to Improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities,

would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

There is a 20-foot drainage and utility easement centered upon the westerly
outline of this Lot 17,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENMNCE

Arnold Jahlon
TD....Joning Camvil snlanet oo Date___ Az-i) 11, 198L =

Morman E. Gerber, Director
FROM.. 9ffice of Planning and_Zoning

Phillip G. Huber, et ux
SUBJECT.. B4-285%-A ______________ N

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on

this setition.
Horman E. gi:rl}:r_ nlraclnr

Office of Planning and Zoning
NEG/JGH/sF

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
Tth Election District

ZONING: Patition for Variance

LOCATION: Southwest corner Anderson Road and Shane Valley
Court (2715 Anderson Road)

DATE & TIME: Monday, April 30, 1984 ~t 10:00 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Courty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of PRaltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Pgetition for Variznce to permit accessory structure (in-ground pe 1)
to be constructed outside of the one-third of lot farthest ~emoved
from side street

Being the property of Phillip G. Huber, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Dep: rtmaent.

In the event thut this Petition i s granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirir (30) day appeal perit I. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

enter 1 any request for a sta; of the iscuince of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing,

Y ORDER OF

AENOLD JABLON
JONING COMMISS/ONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

j, e R

ptruction clasaification ¢f Table LOL1. ;
e This office has no further comment in regard to the plan suliitted for Zoning
Lt

 Commentzs - Provide pool fente L'<0 high as required by building Mvisory Committee review in connection with this Item 228 (1983-1984).
code sections 627.9 with appropriate gates, latches, ete.

¢ truly yours,

ﬁm 0.7 ;‘;..é‘-'*“

FrE: These coemante refiect only on the fnfermation provided by the drawinga smib-
Bureau of Public Eervicen

sitied to the office of Flamning and Joning and are oot intended to o com-
strurd as the full extent of any permit. I desized, additional imfermaticn /.

say be obtained by viaiting Hoes 122 (Plams Revies) at 111 W. Chesapaaks Ave. o AT .
Tevsen. ' : . ' RAM:EAM1FWR188

¥ truly youra,
= ' 55-5W Key Sheet 146 NE 7 Pos. Sheet

,Mf ' P e NE 37 B Topo 8 Tax Map

Charles E. Burrhas, Chiefl

iy

i

Flara Review
O Ay
¥ T : ' 1 4 = "
. L a =
" ® ® & . ® et 3, 1988
\ DALTIMORE COUNTY :
OFF'CE OF PLANMING G ZONING
PETITION FOR VARIANCE L%Mﬁmwn 21204 . ,;?.15 s Mrs. Phillip G. Ruber
Tth Eluction District LEGAL DESCAIPTION OF PROPERTY » ARNOLD JADLON white Hall, Marylan” 21161
: JONING COMMISSIONER, NMOTICE OF HEARING
ZONING: Petition for Variance Be: on Variinoe

‘LOCATION: Southwest corner Anderson Road and Shane Valley April 25, 1984 (2715 Anderson Foad)
Court (2715 Anderson Rrad) Property located at southwest corner of Anderson Road and Shane Case M. 84-285-A

DATE & TIME: Monday, Apri. 30, 1984 at 10:00 A. M. Valley fourt, property being known as Lot 17 as shown on a plat

Mr. & Mrs. Phillip G, Hubar
entitled, "Plat 1, Shane Valley" anc recorded amng tle Land 2715 Apderson Road TIME: __ 10:00 A.M.

White Hall, Maryland 21161
DATE: _Mondey, Mpeil 30, 1984

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Buildiry, 111 West Chesapeake

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 100, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Recorus of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. No. 40, Folio

The Zoniug Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act : : 8 haing ] as 2715 Anderson Road & Re:
and xegulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 48. The improvements thereon being <ncWn '

Patition for Variancs

SW/cor. Anderson Rd. &k Shans Valley
Ct. (2715 Andersoa Road)

T Case No, 84-205-A

Liber E.H.K., Jr. No. 5946 Folio 7.
Petition for Variance t. permit accessory structure {in-ground pool)
to be constructed outside of the one-third of lot farthest removed

from =ifle street

Avenue, Towson, Marylend

Daar Mr. and Mra. Hubar: v ot

Being the property of Phillip G. Huber, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

2715 Anderson Road, White Hall, Maryland 21151
7th Election District

This is to advise you that $42.68  is due for advertising and posting
of the above property.

This fee must be paid anc our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Marvland, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,

Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON Sincerely,
ZONING COMMISSIONER e

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . T Z
L 13&253
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | _ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
: £ £{ ~Af5A

e 25wt
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement was : e : Towson, Md. y .
Mhﬁlsmmﬂ.-mwm SRR i

in Towson Ballimore Counly, Md. sectwomsix DSl s it o | was published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-
) piiind | cydmbend | paper distrit:sted in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,
of Sne time  XOUTREINEWNAE before the . Jath : onte a ween ior '

i x4 woeks, the
Apvilo ..., 19.8L__, the fmst publication [y i <18 misﬁ-

appearirg on the _ 12¥h .. _ day of ... Apsil

The T TIMES
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PLAT FOR ZOMNING VARIANCE

OWMER~ PHILLIP L MARY LOU HWUBER

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
cY- RC-2
DISTRICT-7 ) ZONED »

v
" T 1 SiAME SO0
Towson, Md. %//_L 1987, - ;:':m MLo. w%l'ﬂ )
. : EXISTING UTILITIES (
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annaxed advertisement

) "~ dsectric Only) IN EP.
was published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly nawe- -
paper distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,

ance a weak for ] con I eks, the
publigfation lm;lﬂnu on the m day of
198
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THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was " Al PTE

pub.«<hed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prinied

- ' o _?,.-"' “
aud publithed In Towson, Baitimore County, Md., smseciscssl h-ﬂllﬂ;,-l #’m‘ﬂmf#&- .r:?.e:?. o Sl
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